PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| Saxon Amdahl | 02/23/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | F5 Networks, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 401 Elliott Avenue West |
| City: | Seattle |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98119 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12648858 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)947-0882

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-263-1014

Email: jbowers@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP (F5 PATENTS) Gunnar G.

Address Line 1: 1100 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 812495-190

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

| Janice Bowers, Patent Support Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=20100225_Assignment_812495_190#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023996 FRAME: 0637 CH \$40.00 126

501103760

Attorney Docket No.: 812495/190 F5 Docket No.: 10.0148U1



PATENT APPLICATION

| | | ASSIGNMENT | |
|---------------|----------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|
| I, S | Saxon Amdahl, ("ASSIGNOF | R(S)"), have invented subject matter (| "INVENTION") |
| | | plication entitled "METHODS FOR II | · |
| | | RRECTION AND SYSTEMS THERE | |
| | TION"), which: | | , |
| | will be filed without this ex- | ecuted assignment ("ASSIGNMENT" |). ASSIGNOR(S) |
| | | representatives for F5 Networks, Inc., | |
| | | Rochester, NY 14604, who are associa | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | e in parenthesis this PATENT APPLIC | |
| | | ing date, when known (U.S. App. | |
| | No | , filed on |); |
| | | 12/648,858 on December 29, 2009; | |
| | is filed concurrently herewit | h; | |
| F5 1 | Networks, Inc., a Washingtor | n Corporation, on behalf of itself and i | ts successors and |
| | | nd is desirous of, acquiring the entire | |
| | | ON and the PATENT APPLICATION | |
| | | nerefrom, such as continuing application | · |
| | | ign countries ("APPLICATION DERI | |
| For | good and valuable considerate | tion, the receipt of which is hereby acl | knowledged by the |
| ASSIGNOR | R(S), the ASSIGNOR(S) here | eby sells, assigns and transfers to the A | ASSIGNEE, the |
| entire and en | xclusive rights, title and inter | rest in the INVENTION and the PATE | ENT |
| APPLICATI | ION (and APPLICATION D | ERIVATIVES); | |
| ASS | IGNOR(S) agrees to execute | all instruments and documents requir | ed for the making |
| and prosecut | tion of the APPLICATION (| and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES |), for litigation |
| regarding let | tters patent derived therefron | n, and for the purpose of protecting an | d perfecting title |
| to the PATE | NT APPLICATION (and AI | PPLICATION DERIVATIVES). | |

Saxon Amdahi

PATENT REEL: 023996 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 02/26/2010